Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	u.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
9-21-05	10/550244
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Daniel Silber	Name: Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V.
!	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Groenewouldseweg 1
Execution Date(s) January 9, 2004  Assignment  Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Eindhoven
Joint Research Agreement  Joint Research Agreement	
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: The Netherlands Zip: 5621 BA
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	10550211
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: W. Brinton Yorks, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P. O. Box 3003	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Bothell	8. Payment Information
State: WA Zip: 98041-3003	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 425-487-7152	
Fax Number: 425-487-8135	b. Deposit Account Number 14-1270
Email Address: brint.yorks@philips.com	Authorized User Name W. Brinton Yorks, Jr.
9. Signature: W Buton Yell	9/21/05
Sign dature	l Date
W. Brinton Yorks, Jr. Reg. #28,923 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017859 FRAME: 0831

## SOLE/JOINT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, as a below-named Assignor(s), hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in the following to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V., having a place of business at Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, NL, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee"):

my/our invention relating to DUAL ELECTRODE WITH THREE STUDS FOR IMPEDANCE CARDIOGRAPHY

for which

- [ ] a U.S. provisional application for patent will be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- [ X ] a U.S. provisional patent application was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 28, 2003, 2003 having a Serial Number 60/458,796
- the foregoing application and all other United States, foreign and international patent applications associated therewith, based thereon, or claiming priority therefrom including, but not limited to, any and all provisionals, non-provisionals divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and
- (3) the right to claim priority thereto, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all patents granted on these applications.

I/We authorize and request that the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issues any and all Letters Patent when granted, solely to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V., for its sole use, and that of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

I/we will provide my/our cooperation to enable the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, and interest to the fullest extent. Upon request at the expense of the Assignee, I/we agree to execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in all legal proceedings including patent prosecutional actions and infringement actions, and do all other such acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents on the foregoing invention or for perfecting title thereto in the Assignee.

I/We certify that I/we have the full right to convey the above rights.

RECORDED: 09/21/2005

(signature) & Danil a Selber, Assignor

PATENT REEL: 017859 FRAME: 0832